2025 Westfalen Warmblood Mares Premium List

Rank
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Name
Augusta TSH
Ballentine BG
Belle la Vie
Cayke d'Avalon
StPrSt Miss Penny
Pepper/T
Nymeria d'Avalon
Qiwi ROEC
Charisma WFUSA
Electra NSN
Sandia
Dianna WF
Future Paradigm
Grace

Cascada Hemo Z

Overture AK

Sister Rosetta O'Hara

WH

Vixen RFS
Balouja
Bella Rose

Danique Dulce

Sire
Quidam Blue
Bonds
Belissimo M
Toto Jr.
Millennium/T
Nechristo
Quarterback
Confess Color
Soprano
Scuderia
Dressage Royal
Ramiro B
Florencio
Comme il Faut NRW
Olivi
Grand Slam VDL
Vindication
Baloubet du Rouet
Barleone

Deucalion

Dam
Angelique TS
L'Amour

StPr Sierra Donna

Vpr Chanel d'Avalon

Miss Marple /T
Dracary's d'Avalon
Daylight 153
Fancy

Rhumba

Wolke IV

Wylie KF

Future Golden Glove

XX
Evita/T

Costa

Wanjana
Hannah-Heloise
O'Hara

Andrea's Angel xx
StPtSt Cabana

My Melrose xx

Waliza

*only scores 7.3 and above listed

Damsire
Chicardo
Vivaldi
Sir Donnerhall
Christ
Buddenbrock/T
Don Principe
De Niro
Ferragamo
Idocus
Wolkenstein Il
Waldaire
Hand in Glove xx
Gribaldi/T
Tangelo v/d
Zuuthoeve
Waderkdnig
Corland
Shackelford xx
Calypso Il
Monarchos xx

Weltrat

Breed
Westfalen
Hannover
Westfalen
Oldenburg
Trakehner
Oldenburg
Old NA
Rhid USA
KWPN
Hannover
Westfalen
AES
KWPN
Zangersheide
Hann US
KWPN
Westfalen
Hanoverian
Westfalen

Westfalen

Total
Score

56

47.5

47.5

55.5

47.5

55

55

54.5

54.5

46.5

54

54

54

53.5

45.5

45.5

53.5

52.5

52.5

45

Avg
Score

8.0
7.9
7.9
7.9
7.9
7.85
7.85
7.8
7.8
7.8
7.7
7.7
7.7
7.6
7.6
7.6
7.6
7.5
7.5

7.5

Breeder
Hans de Groot
Ulrike Buurman
Philipp Welsing
Avalon Equine
Gerd Bbéhn
Avalon Equine
Pamela Davies
Westphalians for
USA
Martha Haley

Waltraud Bohmke

Eleanor Rawle

Future Sport Horses

C. Van Wijk
BEL

Amy Crawford
NLD

Brittiny Vegas
Isabella Danisi
Jody Jackson

Mary Goldberg

Owner
Madeleine Poskey
Gina Fisk
Gina Fisk
Avalon Equine
Gina Fisk
Avalon Equine
Roxanne Booth
Westphalians for
USA
Priscilla Larouche
Gina Fisk
Eleanor Rawle
Elizabeth Callahan
Michael Yates
Fox Lair Farm
Amy Crawford
Ashland Farm
Brittiny Vegas
Isabella Danisi
Ivona Acatrinei

Patty Maxwell



Extra Olympia RV Z
Remeber When
Savannah Lightfoot
Sidecar OOM

SRF La Belle Vie
Dalia WFUSA
Divanshi

Eight Six Mets xx
Escona Z
Fleuresse ZA
Sophia Lor In FTF

PrSpVs Donnabella
11

Everlasting Shine
ooM

Fair Lady

Izara Van de Croone
Jalizia EQD

Le Petit E'cureuil
Makutu WF

Wachiwi WF
Terabithia

V-Emmy Lou Who

BSJ

Allora NBF

Emerald v/h Ruyterst Vpr Olympia RV Z

Rubignon

Vpr Automatic Alibi

Atterupgaards Sastre Lorraine

Bliss MF
Fidertanz
D'Egalite
D'Egalite
Colonel John xx
El Salvador
Floradik

Sir Gregory
Favoritas xx
Alesi
Flrsten-Look
Courtello Z
Janeiro Platinum
Sir Gregory

Milo B

Waldaire

Toto Jr.

Sip of Moonshine
La Petite E'curueil
Fiona

Waldfee
Windstream xx
Quality Cona Z
StPt Nebelfee
Riamo's Furisoa
Zinjjola

Bristow de Balou
Pamina

Grand Laura Z
Helizia de L/T
Rouge E'cureuil
Wakanda WF
Wacuna Il

Suri

Emerald v/h Ruyterst Chloé

Alla'Czar

Rotura

Ogano Sitte
Apiro

Lobster

Alesi

Sir Gregory
Florestan |
Warkanson
Mr.Greeley xx
Quality Touch
Casdorff

Tiamo Trocadero
Clinton |

Balou de Rouet
Paradiesvogel
Grand Step
Gribaldi/T
Capyrus
Waldaire

Wrise and Shine
San Amour
Chequille Z

Rotspon

Zangersheide
Westfalen
DwWB
Westfalen
Westfalen
Westfalen
Hannover
B
Zangersheide
Westfalen
Oldenburg
Holstein
Westfalen
Oldenburg
BWP
Oldenburg
Old NA
Westfalen
Westfalen
Hannover
BWP

Westfalen

52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

52

52

52

52

52

52

51.5

51.5

51.5

51.5

51.5

51.5

51.5

445

44.5

51

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.4

7.4

7.4

7.4

7.4

7.4

7.35

7.35

7.35

7.35

7.35

7.35

7.35

7.35

7.35

7.35

7.3

BEL

Melissa Norris
DNK

Olde Oaks Farm
Caitlin Andersen
Westphalians for
USA

Heather Smith
The Elkstone Group
Zang.

Hannah Heritage
USA

GER

Olde Oaks Farm
GER

Catherine
MacGlashan

Fie Andersen
Caitlin Andersen
Eleanor Rawle
Eleanor Rawle
Heinrich
Giesselmann

BEL

Karen Severns

Fox Lair

Melissa Norris
Lauren Kimmel &
Brenda Belt
Olde Oaks Farm
Caitlin Andersen
Westphalians for
USA

Heather Smith
Sonta Lowry
Robert Clark
Hannah Heritage
Alexandra du Calliee
Muller

Roxanne Booth
Olde Oaks Farm
Tiffany Lee
Catherin
MacGlashan

Fie Andersen
Caitlin Andersen
Eleanor Rawle
Eleanor Rawle
Gina Fisk

Olde Oaks Farm

Cynthia Spooner



Be Lucky WS
Bijoux Z

Bravada

Cupcake JT Z
Duality TSH
Gaudi's Rouge
Prophecy

Gina

Grafik Opposition
Honey Rider
Hudson Canyon xx
Infinite Joy

I'm Exceptional xx
Lady Gaga K
Laprice du Cat
Millions of Joy
Nadeche

Orchid K

Patriot Girl

Silent Surprise xx
Star in the Woods xx
Temleton's Bonett

WT Zalira

Van Gogh B
Baloubet du Rouet
Bliss MF

Cumano

Delta Force

Gaudi

Gentleman

Irish Comet xx
Cool Cassise
EWSZ Querida
Happy Days Z
Garcia
Pik-A-Princess

Vpr Ballerina

Fleetwater Oppositior Cor Grafik MSK

Diamo Blue
Cairo Prince xx
C-Dakota VDL
Silver Max xx
Emir R

Zeno

Million Dollar
James Bond
Redwine

Sir Gregory
Cairo Prince xx
In the Woods xx
Belissimo M

Untouchable

Costa Rica W
Far and Away xx
World of Joy
Two Skats xx
Butterfly V

Beya Cat

Garika
Temptation
Daisy K

StPr Penelope
Silent Joy xx
D.D. Night Star xx
Sonett

StPr Zara XXIX

Comet Shine
Carthago
Quebec
Heartbreaker
Gervantus I
Pik's Pride
Ballybo
Charmeur
Cabardino
Strong Hope xx
Cacique

Two Punch xx
Quidam de Revel
Tempranillo
Uriko

Welt Hit 1l
Xavier K

Lord Liberty G
Kitten's Joy xx
Clash by Night xx
Sorento

Caresino

Westfalen
Zangersheide
Westfalen
Zangersheide
Oldenburg
Westfalen
Hannover
USA Wbl.
Old NA

B
Holstein
TB

KWPN
CWBHA
Holstein
KWPN
CWBHA
Oldenburg
B

TB
Westfalen

Oldenburg

51

51

51

51

51

51

44

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

44

51

51

51

51

51

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.3

Marion Martin
NLD

Kelly Rutland
Johan Thijs
Heather Mclnemey
Jeanne Gaudreau
Hartwig von Holten
Katie Murphy
Olde Oaks Farm
USA

USA

USA

NLD

Lorrie Jamieson
Holstein

NLD

Ashland Farm
Deborah Dean-
Smith

USA

USA

Gina Miller

Barbara Ellison

Marion Martin
Sheila Armstrong
Kelly Rutland

Fox Lair Farm
Heather Mclnermey
Jeanne Gaudreau
Joan Allen

Katie Murphy
Olde Oaks Farm
Kimberly Gardin
Elizabeth Milaitis
Caroline Gilbert
Stacey Reser
Taylor Fearnley
Patricia Schafer
Richard Kimmel IlI
Ashland Farm
Deborah Dean-
Smith

Vito DelVento
Maria Gubbiotti
Anja Ibsen

Bonner Baldwin



