

**2025 Westfalen Warmblood Mares Premium List**
**\*only scores 7.3 and above listed**

Rank	Name	Sire	Dam	Damsire	Breed	Total Score	Avg Score	Breeder	Owner
1	Augusta TSH	Quidam Blue	Angelique TS	Chicardo	Westfalen	56	8.0	Hans de Groot	Madeleine Poskey
2T	Ballentine BG	Bonds	L'Amour	Vivaldi	Hannover	47.5	7.9	Ulrike Buurman	Gina Fisk
2T	Belle la Vie	Belissimo M	StPr Sierra Donna	Sir Donnerhall	Westfalen	47.5	7.9	Philipp Welsing	Gina Fisk
2T	Cayke d'Avalon	Toto Jr.	Vpr Chanel d'Avalon	Christ	Oldenburg	55.5	7.9	Avalon Equine	Avalon Equine
2T	StPrSt Miss Penny Pepper/T	Millennium/T	Miss Marple II/T	Buddenbrock/T	Trakehner	47.5	7.9	Gerd Böhn	Gina Fisk
3T	Nymeria d'Avalon	Nechristo	Dracary's d'Avalon	Don Principe	Oldenburg	55	7.85	Avalon Equine	Avalon Equine
3T	Qivi ROEC	Quarterback	Daylight 153	De Niro	Old NA	55	7.85	Pamela Davies Westphalians for USA	Roxanne Booth Westphalians for USA
4T	Charisma WFUSA	Confess Color	Fancy	Ferragamo	Rhld USA	54.5	7.8	Martha Haley	Priscilla Larouche
4T	Electra NSN	Soprano	Rhumba	Idocus	KWPN	54.5	7.8	Waltraud Böhmke	Gina Fisk
4T	Sandia	Scuderia	Wolke IV	Wolkenstein II	Hannover	46.5	7.8	Eleanor Rawle	Gina Fisk
5T	Dianna WF	Dressage Royal	Wylie KF	Waldaire	Westfalen	54	7.7	Future Sport Horses	Eleanor Rawle
5T	Future Paradigm	Ramiro B	Future Golden Glove xx	Hand in Glove xx	AES	54	7.7	C. Van Wijk	Elizabeth Callahan
5T	Grace	Florencio	Evita/T	Gribaldi/T	KWPN	54	7.7	BEL	Michael Yates
	Cascada Hemo Z	Comme il Faut NRW	Costa	Tangelo v/d Zuuthoeve	Zangersheide	53.5	7.6	Amy Crawford	Fox Lair Farm
	Overture AK	Olivi	Wanjana	Waderkönig	Hann US	45.5	7.6	NLD	Amy Crawford
	Sister Rosetta O'Hara WH	Grand Slam VDL	Hannah-Heloise O'Hara	Corland	KWPN	45.5	7.6	Brittany Vegas	Ashland Farm
	Vixen RFS	Vindication	Andrea's Angel xx	Shackelford xx	Westfalen	53.5	7.6	Isabella Danisi	Brittany Vegas
	Balouja	Baloubet du Rouet	StPtSt Cabana	Calypso II	Hanoverian	52.5	7.5	Jody Jackson	Isabella Danisi
	Bella Rose	Barleone	My Melrose xx	Monarchos xx	Westfalen	52.5	7.5	Mary Goldberg	Ivona Acatrinei
	Danique Dulce	Deucalion	Waliza	Weltrat	Westfalen	45	7.5	Patty Maxwell	Patty Maxwell

Extra Olympia RV Z	Emerald v/h Ruytersh Vpr Olympia RV Z	Ogano Sitte	Zangersheide	52.5	7.5 BEL	Fox Lair
Remeber When	Rubignon	Vpr Automatic Alibi	Apiro	Westfalen	52.5	7.5 Melissa Norris Lauren Kimmel & Brenda Belt
Savannah Lightfoot	Atterupgaards Sastre Lorraine	Lobster	DWB	52.5	7.5 DNK	Olde Oaks Farm
Sidecar OOM	Bliss MF	Sip of Moonshine	Alesi	Westfalen	52.5	7.5 Caitlin Andersen Westphalians for USA
SRF La Belle Vie	Fidertanz	La Petite E'curueil	Sir Gregory	Westfalen	52.5	7.4 Heather Smith
Dalia WFUSA	D'Egalite	Fiona	Florestan I	Westfalen	52	7.4 The Elkstone Group
Divanshi	D'Egalite	Waldfee	Warkanson	Hannover	52	7.4 Sonta Lowry
Eight Six Mets xx	Colonel John xx	Windstream xx	Mr.Greeley xx	TB	52	7.4 Zang.
Escona Z	El Salvador	Quality Cona Z	Quality Touch	Zangersheide	52	7.4 Hannah Heritage
Fleuresse ZA	Floradik	StPt Nebelfee	Casdorff	Westfalen	52	7.4 USA
Sophia Lor In FTF PrSpVs Donnabella 11	Sir Gregory	Riamo's Furisoa	Tiamo Trocadero	Oldenburg	52	7.35 GER
Everlasting Shine OOM	Favoritas xx	Zinjola	Clinton I	Holstein	51.5	7.35 Olde Oaks Farm
Fair Lady	Alesi	Bristow de Balou	Balou de Rouet	Westfalen	51.5	7.35 Catherine MacGlashan
Izara Van de Croone	Fürsten-Look	Pamina	Paradiesvogel	Oldenburg	51.5	7.35 Fie Andersen
Jalizia EQD	Courtello Z	Grand Laura Z	Grand Step	BWP	51.5	7.35 Caitlin Andersen
Le Petit E'cureuil	Janeiro Platinum	Helizia de L/T	Gribaldi/T	Oldenburg	51.5	7.35 Eleanor Rawle
Makutu WF	Sir Gregory	Rouge E'cureuil	Capyrus	Old NA	51.5	7.35 Heinrich Giesselmann
Wachiwi WF	Milo B	Wakanda WF	Waldaire	Westfalen	51.5	7.35 BEL
Terabethia V-Emmy Lou Who BSJ	Waldaire	Wacuna II	Wise and Shine	Westfalen	51.5	7.3 Karen Severns
Allora NBF	Toto Jr.	Suri	San Amour	Hannover	44.5	Cynthia Spooner
	Emerald v/h Ruytersh Chloé	Chequille Z	BWP	44.5	7.35	
	Alla'Czar	Rotura	Rotspan	Westfalen	51	

Be Lucky WS	Van Gogh B	Irish Comet xx	Comet Shine	Westfalen	51	7.3 Marion Martin	Marion Martin
Bijoux Z	Baloubet du Rouet	Cool Cassise	Carthago	Zangersheide	51	7.3 NLD	Sheila Armstrong
Bravada	Bliss MF	EWSZ Querida	Quebec	Westfalen	51	7.3 Kelly Rutland	Kelly Rutland
Cupcake JT Z	Cumano	Happy Days Z	Heartbreaker	Zangersheide	51	7.3 Johan Thijs	Fox Lair Farm
Duality TSH	Delta Force	Garcia	Gervantus II	Oldenburg	51	7.3 Heather McInerney	Heather McInerney
Gaudi's Rouge	Gaudi	Pik-A-Princess	Pik's Pride	Westfalen	51	7.3 Jeanne Gaudreau	Jeanne Gaudreau
Prophecy							
Gina	Gentleman	Vpr Ballerina	Ballybo	Hannover	44	7.3 Hartwig von Holten	Joan Allen
Grafik Opposition	Fleetwater Oppositor	Cor Grafik MSK	Charmeur	USA Wbl.	51	7.3 Katie Murphy	Katie Murphy
Honey Rider	Diamo Blue	Costa Rica W	Cabardino	Old NA	51	7.3 Olde Oaks Farm	Olde Oaks Farm
Hudson Canyon xx	Cairo Prince xx	Far and Away xx	Strong Hope xx	TB	51	7.3 USA	Kimberly Gardin
Infinite Joy	C-Dakota VDL	World of Joy	Cacique	Holstein	51	7.3 USA	Elizabeth Milaitis
I'm Exceptional xx	Silver Max xx	Two Skats xx	Two Punch xx	TB	51	7.3 USA	Caroline Gilbert
Lady Gaga K	Emir R	Butterfly V	Quidam de Revel	KWPN	51	7.3 NLD	Stacey Reser
Laprice du Cat	Zeno	Beya Cat	Tempranillo	CWBHA	51	7.3 Lorrie Jamieson	Taylor Feamley
Millions of Joy	Million Dollar	Garika	Uriko	Holstein	51	7.3 Holstein	Patricia Schäfer
Nadeche	James Bond	Temptation	Welt Hit II	KWPN	51	7.3 NLD	Richard Kimmel III
Orchid K	Redwine	Daisy K	Xavier K	CWBHA	44	7.3 Ashland Farm	Ashland Farm
Patriot Girl	Sir Gregory	StPr Penelope	Lord Liberty G	Oldenburg	51	7.3 Deborah Dean-Smith	Deborah Dean-Smith
Silent Surprise xx	Cairo Prince xx	Silent Joy xx	Kitten's Joy xx	TB	51	7.3 USA	Vito DeIVento
Star in the Woods xx	In the Woods xx	D.D. Night Star xx	Clash by Night xx	TB	51	7.3 USA	Maria Gubbiotti
Temleton's Bonett	Belissimo M	Sonett	Sorento	Westfalen	51	7.3 Gina Miller	Anja Ibsen
WT Zalira	Untouchable	StPr Zara XXIX	Caresino	Oldenburg	51	7.3 Barbara Ellison	Bonner Baldwin